


Kruger v. Mistras  
Case No. 3:15-CV-02198-EMC

SW Case Costs - Chronological

Date Source Name Memo Amount

101096 - Krueger v. Mistras

03/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 02/01 - 02/28/15 106.17

04/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 03/01 - 03/31/15 72.13

04/21/2015 One Legal LLC File complaint & summons 1,554.90

04/23/2015 One Legal LLC Serve summons and complaints to Mistras Group 47.90

05/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 04/01 - 04/30/15 135.85

05/04/2015 Pacer Document retrieval / legal research 01/01 - 03/31/15 23.50

05/31/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 05/01 - 05/31/15 258.25

06/01/2015 Kern Superior Court Notice of Related Case - Vendor Odyssey File & Serve 5.18

06/01/2015 Kern Superior Court Notice of Related Case - Vendor Odyssey File & Serve 5.18

06/04/2015 One Legal LLC Serve Master Group Inc 37.95

06/05/2015 Kern Superior Court POS - Vendor Odyssey File & Serve 5.18

07/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 06/01 - 06/30/15 36.02

07/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 06/01 - 06/30/15 352.62

07/22/2015 One Legal LLC Notice of change of address 91.60

07/27/2015 Kern Superior Court Notice of change of address for CHC & NNC - Vendor Odyssey File & Serve 5.18

07/27/2015 Kern Superior Court Notice of change of address for the Firm - Vendor Odyssey File & Serve 5.18

07/29/2015 One Legal LLC Notice of change of address 47.65

07/29/2015 One Legal LLC Notice of change of address 47.65

08/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 07/01 - 07/31/15 141.48

08/04/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 07/05 - 08/04/15 27.16

09/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 08/01 - 08/31/15 8.42

09/09/2015 Pacer Document retrieval / legal research 04/01 - 06/30/15 26.10

10/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 08/01 - 08/31/15 64.53

10/20/2015 CourtCall, LLC (Paid by CC) Telephonic court appearance for CHC 30.00

11/03/2015 Pacer Document retrieval / legal research 07/01 - 09/30/15 26.10

11/25/2015 One Legal LLC Filing amended complaint 77.90

11/26/2015 One Legal LLC File notice 77.90

12/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 11/01 - 11/30/15 71.35

01/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 12/01 - 12/31/15 1.64

01/28/2016 One Legal LLC Notice 77.90

02/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 01/01 - 01/31/16 18.38

02/04/2016 Pacer Document retrieval / legal research 10/01 - 12/31/15 0.50

02/04/2016 Pacer Document retrieval / legal research 10/01 - 12/31/15 28.40
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Kruger v. Mistras  
Case No. 3:15-CV-02198-EMC

SW Case Costs - Chronological

Date Source Name Memo Amount

03/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 02/01 - 02/29/16 18.02

03/05/2016 One Legal LLC File exhibits 77.90

03/07/2016 United Airlines CHC airfare to deposition 2,838.20

03/09/2016 La Quinta Inn D Krueger lodging during depo 3/9- 3/10 167.87

03/10/2016 La Quinta Inn D Krueger lodging during depo 3/10- 3/11 156.68

03/10/2016 United Airlines D. Krueger- airfare  Bakersfield to SF 802.20

03/11/2016 United Airlines D. Krueger- airfare  SF to Bakersfield 412.10

03/14/2016 Jenesis - Airport Transportation CHC - SFO to San Rafael 160.64

03/21/2016 Jenesis - Airport Transportation CHC - San Rafael to SFO 160.64

03/21/2016 ARC Document Solutions LLC - C Corp BW copies of depo exhibits to CHC 601.13

03/22/2016 Marriott Deposit for mtg room for depo 984.00

03/24/2016 Marriott CHC -lodging depo 684.15

03/24/2016 Mark S. Rudy Corp. Krueger v. Mistras - Mediation 3,125.00

03/24/2016 Jan Brown & Associates D. Krueger depo 1,239.35

03/25/2016 FedEx to CHC 125.03

03/28/2016 TSG Reporting, Inc. J. Marini depo-3/21/16 depo Videographer 450.00

03/28/2016 TSG Reporting, Inc. J. Marini depo- Reporter Scheduling fee/Waiting time 200.00

03/29/2016 Marriott Balance of Charges  for mtg room for depo 157.93

03/31/2016 Coon, Nicole (Vendor) Taxi 23.22

04/01/2016 FedEx to S. Gordon 106.63

04/01/2016 FedEx to S. Gordon 100.99

04/01/2016 FedEx to S. Gordon 62.38

04/01/2016 FedEx to S. Gordon 74.92

04/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 03/01 - 03/31/16 472.58

04/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 03/01 - 03/31/16 46.01

04/06/2016 TSG Reporting, Inc. J. B. video Marini 3/23/16 depo- Certified Transcript 1,615.10

04/06/2016 TSG Reporting, Inc. J. B. video Marini 3/23/16 depo 825.00

04/08/2016 TSG Reporting, Inc. D. Bertolotti certified depo transcript 1,638.85

04/08/2016 TSG Reporting, Inc. D. Bertolotti video depo 975.00

04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Mileage 25.30

04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Tolls 6.00

04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Parking 36.00

04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Lunch for mediation 39.00

04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Taxi NY Depos= $16 + tip 20.00
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Kruger v. Mistras  
Case No. 3:15-CV-02198-EMC

SW Case Costs - Chronological

Date Source Name Memo Amount

04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Marriott 25.00

04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Breakfast 9.72

04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Tolls 6.00

04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Mileage 25.30

04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Parking 36.00

04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Lunch 53.00

04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Taxi 40.00

05/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 04/01 - 04/30/16 12.77

05/04/2016 Pacer Document retrieval / legal research 01/01 - 03/31/16 15.40

06/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 05/01 - 05/31/16 104.89

07/13/2016 Western Messenger Service, Inc. to Justin Moyer 96.00

07/13/2016 Western Messenger Service, Inc. from Justin Moyer 211.90

07/22/2016 One Legal LLC P's notice motion 77.90

08/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 07/01 - 07/31/16 40.65

08/04/2016 Pacer Document retrieval / legal research 04/01 - 06/30/16 11.50

08/10/2016 Western Messenger Service, Inc. to USDC 74.40

08/16/2016 One Legal LLC Stmt of Recent Dec in Supp of P's Motion for Prelim approval 26.95

08/20/2016 One Legal LLC Notice of appear. of TMS as counsel of record 77.90

09/02/2016 One Legal LLC 2nd Jnt suppl brief in supp of P's mtn for Prelim App of Class 77.90

09/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Parking - Case Related: Parking during Deposition: Civic Center Plaza Garage 16.50

09/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Tolls/Road Charges - Case Related: on the way during Deposition: Bridge 6.00

09/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Mileage (Personal Vehicle) - Case Related: on the way during Deposition 17.25

09/21/2016 Western Messenger Service, Inc. to USDC 80.00

10/22/2016 One Legal LLC Prop supp order on prelim approval 77.90

11/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 10/01 - 10/30/16 23.73

11/15/2016 Pacer Document retrieval / legal research 07/01 - 09/30/16 67.80

12/05/2016 SWCKW Copying costs 8,586.00

12/05/2016 SWCKW U.S.P.S Postage 605.30

Total 101096 - Krueger v. Mistras 32,447.33
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Kruger v. Mistras  
Case No. 3:15-CV-02198-EMC

SW Case Costs - Category

Date Source Name Memo Amount

06/01/2015 Kern Superior Court Notice of Related Case - Vendor Odyssey File & Serve $5.18
06/01/2015 Kern Superior Court Notice of Related Case - Vendor Odyssey File & Serve $5.18
06/05/2015 Kern Superior Court POS - Vendor Odyssey File & Serve $5.18
07/27/2015 Kern Superior Court Notice of change of address for CHC & NNC - Vendor Odyssey File & Serve $5.18
07/27/2015 Kern Superior Court Notice of change of address for the Firm - Vendor Odyssey File & Serve $5.18
04/21/2015 One Legal LLC File complaint & summons $1,554.90
04/23/2015 One Legal LLC Serve summons and complaints to Mistras Group $47.90
06/04/2015 One Legal LLC Serve Master Group Inc $37.95
07/22/2015 One Legal LLC Notice of change of address $91.60
07/29/2015 One Legal LLC Notice of change of address $47.65
07/29/2015 One Legal LLC Notice of change of address $47.65
10/20/2015 CourtCall, LLC (Paid by CC) Telephonic court appearance for CHC 30.00
11/25/2015 One Legal LLC Filing amended complaint $77.90
11/26/2015 One Legal LLC File notice $77.90
01/28/2016 One Legal LLC Notice $77.90
03/05/2016 One Legal LLC File exhibits $77.90
07/22/2016 One Legal LLC P's notice motion $77.90
08/16/2016 One Legal LLC Stmt of Recent Dec in Supp of P's Motion for Prelim approval $26.95
08/20/2016 One Legal LLC Notice of appear. of TMS as counsel of record $77.90
09/02/2016 One Legal LLC 2nd Jnt suppl brief in supp of P's mtn for Prelim App of Class $77.90
10/22/2016 One Legal LLC Prop supp order on prelim approval $77.90

$2,533.70
Mediation
03/24/2016 Mark S. Rudy Corp. Krueger v. Mistras - Mediation $3,125.00

Legal Research
03/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 02/01 - 02/28/15 $106.17
04/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 03/01 - 03/31/15 $72.13
04/06/2015 Pacer Document retrieval / legal research 01/01 - 03/31/15 $23.50
05/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 04/01 - 04/30/15 $135.85
06/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 05/01 - 05/31/15 $258.25
07/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 06/01 - 06/30/15 $36.02
07/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 06/01 - 06/30/15 $352.62
07/07/2015 Pacer Document retrieval / legal research 04/01 - 06/30/15 $26.10
08/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 07/01 - 07/31/15 $141.48
08/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 07/01 - 07/31/15 $27.16
09/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 08/01 - 08/31/15 $8.42
10/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 08/01 - 08/31/15 $64.53
10/07/2015 Pacer Document retrieval / legal research 07/01 - 09/30/15 $26.10
12/01/2015 West Payment Center (4005) Research 11/01 - 11/30/15 $71.35
01/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 12/01 - 12/31/15 $1.64
01/07/2016 Pacer Document retrieval / legal research 10/01 - 12/31/15 $0.50
01/07/2016 Pacer Document retrieval / legal research 10/01 - 12/31/15 $28.40
02/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 01/01 - 01/31/16 $18.38
03/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 02/01 - 02/29/16 $18.02

Filing Fees, Court Fees/ Service of Process
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Kruger v. Mistras  
Case No. 3:15-CV-02198-EMC

SW Case Costs - Category

04/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 03/01 - 03/31/16 $472.58
04/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 03/01 - 03/31/16 $46.01
04/07/2016 Pacer Document retrieval / legal research 01/01 - 03/31/16 $15.40
05/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 04/01 - 04/30/16 $12.77
06/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 05/01 - 05/31/16 $104.89
08/04/2016 Pacer Document retrieval / legal research 04/01 - 06/30/16 $11.50
08/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 07/01 - 07/31/16 $40.65
10/05/2016 Pacer Document retrieval / legal research 07/01 - 09/30/16 $67.80
11/01/2016 West Payment Center (4005) Research 10/01 - 10/30/16 $23.73

$2,211.95
Deposition Transcripts

03/24/2016 Jan Brown & Associates D. Krueger depo $1,239.35
03/28/2016 TSG Reporting, Inc. J. Marini depo-3/21/16 depo Videographer $450.00
03/28/2016 TSG Reporting, Inc. J. Marini depo- Reporter Scheduling fee/Waiting time $200.00
04/06/2016 TSG Reporting, Inc. J. B. video Marini 3/23/16 depo- Certified Transcript $1,615.10
04/06/2016 TSG Reporting, Inc. J. B. video Marini 3/23/16 depo $825.00
04/08/2016 TSG Reporting, Inc. D. Bertolotti certified depo transcript $1,638.85
04/08/2016 TSG Reporting, Inc. D. Bertolotti video depo $975.00

$6,943.30
Overnight and Bulk Mail

03/25/2016 FedEx to CHC $125.03
04/01/2016 FedEx to S. Gordon $106.63
04/01/2016 FedEx to S. Gordon $100.99
04/01/2016 FedEx to S. Gordon $62.38
04/01/2016 FedEx to S. Gordon $74.92

07/13/2016 Western Messenger Service, Inc. to Justin Moyer 96.00

07/13/2016 Western Messenger Service, Inc. from Justin Moyer 211.90

08/10/2016 Western Messenger Service, Inc. to USDC 74.40

09/21/2016 Western Messenger Service, Inc. to USDC 80.00

$932.25

Travel and Travel Expenses
03/07/2016 United Airlines CHC airfare to deposition $2,838.20
03/09/2016 La Quinta Inn D Krueger lodging during depo 3/9- 3/10 $167.87
03/10/2016 United Airlines D. Krueger- airfare  Bakersfield to SF $802.20
03/10/2016 La Quinta Inn D Krueger lodging during depo 3/10- 3/11 $156.68
03/11/2016 United Airlines D. Krueger- airfare  SF to Bakersfield $412.10
03/14/2016 Jenesis - Airport Transportation CHC - SFO to San Rafael $160.64
03/21/2016 Jenesis - Airport Transportation CHC - San Rafael to SFO $160.64
03/22/2016 Marriott Deposit for mtg room for depo $984.00
03/24/2016 Marriott CHC -lodging depo $684.15
03/29/2016 Marriott Deposit for mtg room for depo $157.93
03/31/2016 Coon, Nicole (Vendor) Taxi $23.22
04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Mileage $25.30
04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Tolls $6.00
04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Parking $36.00
04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Lunch for mediation $39.00
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Kruger v. Mistras  
Case No. 3:15-CV-02198-EMC

SW Case Costs - Category

04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Taxi NY Depos= $16 + tip $20.00
04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Marriott-  tips $25.00
04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Breakfast $9.72
04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Tolls $6.00
04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Mileage $25.30
04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Parking $36.00
04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Lunch $53.00
04/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Taxi $40.00
09/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Parking - Case Related: Parking during Deposition: Civic Center Plaza Garage $16.50
09/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Tolls/Road Charges - Case Related: on the way during Deposition: Bridge $6.00
09/15/2016 Cottrell, Carolyn (Vendor) Mileage (Personal Vehicle) - Case Related: on the way during Deposition $17.25

$6,908.70

Outside Copy Service
03/21/2016 ARC Document Solutions LLC - C Corp BW copies of depo exhibits to CHC $601.13

Copy and Postage
12/05/2016 SWCKW Copying costs $8,586.00
12/05/2016 SWCKW U.S.P.S Postage $605.30

$9,191.30

Total $32,447.33
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